LIST OF APPROVED ATTORNEYS
QUALIFIED TO BE APPOINTED IN
CHILD CUSTODY AND VISITATION MATTERS

Baker, Judy

Winter-Black & Baker

201 N. Logan

Mattoon, IL 61938

(217) 235-3400
jtljswblawl@consolidated.net

Barney, Edwin C.

208 W. North Street
Danville, IL 61832

(217) 442-0244
edwincbarney@sbcglobal.net

Burkeybile, Karen L.
15175 US Hwy 150

Paris, IL 61944

(217) 465-5525
kburkybile@frontier.com

Dahlenburg, Richard E.
Christoff Bezner Law

427 N. Vermilion St.
Danville, IL 61832

(217) 442-7000

attyred@gmail.com

Ferguson, Jay W.

712 Broadway Ave.
Mattoon, IL 61938

(217) 235-2323
mefltdjwf@consolidated.net

Freed, Kelly M.

Dukes, Ryan, Meyer & Freed
146 N. Vermilion St.
Danville, IL 61832

(217) 442-0384
kellyfreed@sbcglobal.net

Huber, Kaylan V.
Huber & Mudd, LLC

21 N. Vermilion St., Ste. A
Danville, IL 61832
447-777-2021
khuber@hubermuddlaw.com

(updated 7/2022)

Hussmann Rogers, Liya
Hussmann Rogers Law, LLC
48 N. Vermilion

Danville, IL 61832

(217) 446-9436
liyahr@hrlllaw.net

Kapella, Arthur J.
Kapella & Parker

17 N. Vermilion St.
Danville, IL 62832
(217) 443-6720
artkap99@aol.com

Matthews, Terese A.
PO Box 765

Mattoon, IL 61938

(217) 235-4600
teresematthews@gmail.com

McMasters, Shanon M.
PO Box 543

Danville, IL 61834-0543
(217) 260-0625
shanonmcmasters@gmail.com

Mudd, Andrew C.
Huber & Mudd, LLC

21 N. Vermilion St., Ste. A
Danville, IL 61832
447-777-2021
amudd@hubermuddlaw.com

O’Brien, Michael J.
15 N. Vermilion
Danville, IL 61832
(217) 446-4884
rmrdob@gmail.com

Parker, Leon S.

Kapella & Parker

17 N. Vermilion St.
Danville, IL 61832
217-443-6720
leon@kapellaandparker.com



Rincker, Cari B

Rincker Law PLLC

301 N. Neil Street, Suite 400
Champaign, IL 61820

(217) 531-2179
cari@rinckerlaw.com

Wantuck, Lindsay A.
Orr Law Office

215 North Fourth Street
Effingham, IL 62401
lwantuck@orrlawllc.com
217-342-1212

Wetzel, Chris
509 7% St.
Charleston, IL 61920
cewetzel@msn.com

Wieck, Paul E.

Bennett, Schroeder & Wieck
517 Locust Street

P. O.Box 98

Marshall, IL 62441

(217) 826-8051
pwieck@bswlawfirm.com

Winter-Black, Janett S.

Law Office of Winter-Black & Baker
201 N. Logan

Mattoon, IL 61938

(217) 235-3400
jswblawl@consolidated.net

Wiseman, Thomas R.
Hussmann Rogers Law, LLC
48 North Vermilion St.
Danville, IL 61832
(217)446-9436
tomw@hrlllaw.net



